

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8400/2008

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 8473 of 2008

Date: 01/04/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N. Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 8400 & Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

8424/2008 Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

For Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on the notified date.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER