

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8400/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in SA No. 579/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8473 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008

(with appln. for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 8400/2008 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareen Swaurf, adv.
Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.

In SLP 8424/2008 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

In SLP 8473/2008 Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar adv.
Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

Contd. 2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters in Monday week.

[Meenakshi]
Sr.P.A.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master