

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2,3,4,5 AND 6 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8424/2008

SHUSHIL KUMAR AGNIHOTRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NOS.2,3,4 & 5 : (APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT)
I.A.NO.6 : (APPLN. FOR DELETION)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Bardiya,Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners. However, applications for impleadment may be placed
before the Bench hearing the main matter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master