

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10667/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in SA No. 579/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

KIRAN GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for intervention, deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Jain, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that there are in all four matters raising the similar issue i.e. SLP(C)Nos.8400/2008, 8473/2008 and 8424/2008. Today only one matter is on board. Let Registry place all the matters in one and the same Court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master