

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29448/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CMWP No.
69751/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PUNEET KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

[ALONG WITH THE FILES OF SLP(C)NOS. 8400 & 8473/2008]

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 8473 of 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master