

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8400/2008

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8473 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Deleted.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK