

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.3,4,5 & ___/2008

IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8473/2008

RAN VIJAY PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.3: (Appln. for deleting the name of R.NOs.9 to 1219 except R. Nos.280, 285, 433 and 676 from the array of parties)

IA NO.4: (Appln. for transposition)

IA Nos.5 & ___/2008 (Application for impleadment)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

IA Nos.3 & 4 (application for deletion and application for transposition) are allowed at the risk of the petitioner and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.

Application for impleadment may be placed along with main matter before the Hon'ble Bench hearing the main matter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master