

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC Nos.6281-6286/2009(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in WP No.183/2007 & WP
No.3595/2007 & WP No. 9215/2007 & WP No. 64476/2006 & WP No.64911/2006 & WP
No. 67609/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.SEC. & ORS.

Respondents

With I.A.Nos.1-6 (Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Mukul Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.8473 of 2008.

Application for deletion of the name of proforma respondents
from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

[Pooja Arora]

[Vijay Dhawan]

Sr.P.A.

Court Master