

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

I.A.NO.6 IN SLP(C) NO. 8400/2008

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service,intervention,impleadment as party
respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Mr Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.
Ms. M. Sarada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr S.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner to clarify as to
which respondent is to be served by substituted service within a
week.

List again on 10.9.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj