

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.7, 8 and 9 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8473/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2008 in SA No.982/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

RAN VIJAY PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution of correct designation and father's
name of petitioner No.61 in the cause title, application for
transposition and application for correction of Roll Number and
W.P. Number of the petitioner No.65 and correction of father's
name of and Roll Number of the petitioner No.103 and with office
report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Sarada,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was passed over once. Even on the
second call, there is no appearance on behalf of the
petitioners.

-2-

I.A. No.7 is allowed.
I.A. Nos.8 & 9 to be taken up along with the SLP.
Issue notice in I.A. Nos.10 & 11.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER