

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SLP(C) NO. 8400/2008

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, intervention, impleadment, impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 12752-12757 of 2009 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 29448 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3266 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 8473 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Ms Sushma Verma, Adv.
- Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
- Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
- Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
- Mr Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Mr Nagendra Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
- Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.
- Mr Vishal Malik, Adv.
- Mr Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
- Mr Sanjay Malik, Adv.
- Mr Baljeet Rathi, Adv.
- Mr Vikas Bakshi, Adv.
- Mr Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
- Mr M.C.Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr R.K.Gupta, Adv.
- Mr S.K.Gupta, Adv.
- Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Mr Bishwajeet Kr Shah, Adv.
- Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
- Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
- Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao , Adv

Item No.29

- Mr Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
- Mr Abhishek Kr Singh, Adv.
- Mr T Mahipal, Adv.
- Ms Eshita Baruah, Adv.
- Ms Pratibha Jain, Adv.
- Mr Rajeev Kr Singh, Adv.

Mr K.B.Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr Manoj Kr Rai, Adv.  
Mr S.R.Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 8400/2008

Respondent nos. 50,87,103,139,203,250 and 350 have  
filed counter affidavit but beyond time.

Remaining respondents are served but there is no  
appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 8424/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1 and  
last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos. 52 to 1744 have already been deleted  
from the array of parties as per Hon'ble Court's order  
dated 20.8.2009.

Remaining respondents are served but there is no  
appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 8473/2008

Service is complete.  
No counter affidavit is filed by the respondents and  
last chance is over.

Registry to update the name of the learned counsel  
for the respondent in the records immediately.

-3-

Item No.29

List the application for impleadment before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO. 29448/2008

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner that an application for substituted service has  
been filed on 10.2.2010.

Registry to process the same.

SLP(C) NO. 12752-757/2009

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(c) no. 12752/2009  
served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last  
chance, for issuance of notice to other unserved  
respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 3266/2009

File not received.

List again on 14.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj