

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SLP(C) NO. 8400/2008

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,directions,intervention,impleadment,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12752-12757 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29448 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3266 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8473 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr M.M.Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Av.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.
Mr Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr Smarhar, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr Sompreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Malik, Adv.

For Impleader

Mr Rajeev Kr Singh, Adv.

-2-

Item No.16

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
Ms Eshita Baruah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 3266/2009

Respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 12752-12757/2009

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 being common as in SLP(C) N o. 3266/2009, the learned counsel for the respondents to file vakalatnama within a week in this matter.

Petitioner to serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and file proof of service.

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) NO. 29448/2008

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 13 by way of publication in the newspapers, 'Aaj', a Hindi daily and 'Northern India Patrika', an English daily, Allahabad edition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

-3-

Item No.16

SLP(C) NO. 8400,8424,8473 OF 2008

Registry to prepare complete office report as regards service position of each of the respondent in each of the matter.

List again on 21.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

