

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29448/2008

PUNEET KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS. 3266/09, 12752-12757/09 AND 10667/2008

Date: 06/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr.R.K.Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.29448/08 Ld.counsel for the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps by substituted service against the unserved respondents as last chance. No steps are taken even now. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders for non-prosecution.

In SLP(C) No.3266/09 service is complete. The served respondents are granted four weeks time as last chance for filing counter affidavit. I.A.No.2 and 3 may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

In SLP(C) No.12752-12757/09 the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.13

-2-

It is submitted that SLP(C) No.10667/08 is a connected matter but the office report is not submitted. Put up with the appropriate office report along with the connected cases.

List the matter on 18.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB