

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10667/2008

KIRAN GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jha,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.10667/2008 an I.A. has been filed for exemption from service. It is registered as I.A.No.12 . Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar