

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 8400 OF 2008
(From the judgment and order dated 14/03/2008 in SA No. 579/2007
of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench,
Lucknow)

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service and intervention and stay
and impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8473 of 2008
(With appln (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment
and impleadment as party respondent and impleadment as petitioner
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008
(With appln (s) for substituted service and directions and
impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and impleadment
as petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29448 of 2008
(With appln (s) for impleadment as party respondent and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3266 of 2009
(With appln (s) for impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL
DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12752-12757 of 2009
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 10667 of 2008
(With appln (s) for substituted service and intervention and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

...2/-

:2:

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 8400/08 &
SLP 3266/09 Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

SLP 8473/08 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

SLP 8424/08 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

SLP 29448/08 Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

SLP 12752-57/09 Mr. Madhu Mukul Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

SLP 10667/08 Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master