

d

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.25 in S.L.P.(C) No. 8400/2008

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Av.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Dash, learned senior counsel submits that if a copy of the application is supplied to him, he will make efforts to ensure that the suggestions put forward by the petitioners shall be considered by the State Government before the next date.

It is stated that this matter is being listed on 5th March, 2013. Registry to ensure that the matter is not deleted from the list of 5th March, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER