

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (Civil) No. 8400 of 2008
(Arising out of judgment and order dated 14.3.2008 in SA No. 579/2007 of
THE HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and impleadment and substituted
service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL
DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8473 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008
(With appln. for directions and substituted service and impleadment and
permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29448 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3266 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12752-12757 of 2009
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 10667 of 2008
(With appln. for substituted service and impleadment and intervention and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO.537/2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 8400/08, Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

3266/09 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tabinda Suman, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.-on-record

In SLP 8473/08 &
rr. In SLP 8473/08 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.-on-record

In SLP 8424/08 Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sshankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Parabhat, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.-on-record

In SLP 29448/08 Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.-on-record

In SLPs.12752-57/09Mr. Madhu Mukul Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.-on-record

In SLP 10667/08 &
rr. in SLP 8424/08 Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-record

In SLP 537/2009 Mr K.L. Janjani, Adv.-on-record

For Respondent(s)

State of U.P. Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.-on-record

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.-on-record
Mr. M.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv. -on-record

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.-on-record

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.-on-record

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Chiraranjana Reddy, Adv.

For the applicant Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
IA No.23 in SLP Mr. Sudhanshu Goel, Adv.
) 8400/08 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Unregistered IA in Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
SLP 8400/08 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of U.P. submits that some more time is required to take a final decision in the matter in terms of our earlier order dated 1st February, 2013.

List on 2nd May, 2013.

|(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|