

"

ITEM NO.4
(mentioned)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 8400 OF 2008
(Against the common impugned final judgment and order dated 19.8/2008
passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Civil Misc. Writ
Petition No. 69751 of 2006)

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,directions,impleadment and substituted service and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10667 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and impleadment and intervention
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12752-12757 of 2009

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29448 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3266 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 537 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8424 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and substituted service and impleadment and
permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8473 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 15/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swaup, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Ms. Syed Tabinda Suman, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Mahboob Ali, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,AOR

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Madhur Mukul Tripathi, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For the applicant Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For the applicant Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General representing the State of Uttar Pradesh submits that he is hopeful that the matter will be resolved, if some time is given.

Shri R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners says that he does not have any objection.

In view of the above, hearing of the petitions is adjourned by six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master