

J
ITEM NO.MM-11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave (Civil) No.8400 of 2008

(From the final judgment and order dated 19/08/2008 in C.M.W.P.
NO.69751/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, directions, impleadment and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.8424 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for direction and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 02/04/2014 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

SLP 8424/08

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the interlocutory application for direction filed in
S.L.P.(C) No.8424 of 2008, next week before the appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar