

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8400/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2008
in SA No. 579/2007 passed by the High Court Of U.P. at Lucknow)

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and stay and prayer
for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8424/2008

(With appln.(s) for directions and prayer for Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8473/2008

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10667/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and intervention and Prayer for
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29448/2008

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 537/2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and Prayer for Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3266/2009

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12752-12757/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.07.09

18:01:05 IST

Reason:

Page No.1 of 3

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 8400/08 &
3266/09

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

SLP(C) 8424/08

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roopanwal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

SLP(C)8473/08

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

SLP(C)10667/08

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

SLP(C) 29448/08

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

SLP(C)537/09

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

SLP(C)12752-57/09

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of U.P.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Page No.2 of 3

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidhika Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.
Ms. Mala Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rita Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 15th July, 2014 as part-heard.

In the meantime, Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned AAG
appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh, will obtain
necessary instructions.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER