

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 35/2014, I.A. 34/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6549/2014

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 15.07.2014 and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.No.6 in C.A.No.6555/2014

(For directions and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)
In I.A.35&34

Mr. Harendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

In I.A.6

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth K. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.09.27

12:50:37 IST

Reason:

...2/-

-2-

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rai, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 35 & 34/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).6549/2014

Adjourned for two weeks.

I.A.No. 6 in C.A.No. 6555 of 2014

I.A. No. 6 is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(MADHU BALA) (ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6555 OF 2014

RAM DULAR AND OTHERS APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND OTHERS RESPONDENT(S)

AND IN THE MATTER OF

CHANDERA BHAN SINGH
PRESENTLY POSTED AS CONSTABLE AT
34TH Bn PAC, ALLAHABAD,
SON OF SURYA BHAN SINGH R/O
VILLAGE-CHARUIYA, THANA-
FAFANA , DISTRICT BALLIA, U.P APPLICANT

O R D E R

Heard.
Interlocutory application is allowed.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI
26TH SEPTEMBER, 2014

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]