

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 34/2014, I.A. 35/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL

NO. 6549/2014

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 15.07.2014  
AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)Date : 10/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
For Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.[N/P]

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.10.10  
15:58:57 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Page No.1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. 34/2014 AND I.A. 35/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.  
6549/2014

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate

General, Uttar Pradesh shall inform the Court on the next date fixed: (1) the total number of PAC Head Constables amongst the appellants; (2) the total number of posts of Sub-Inspector, PAC, that is available for being filled up; and (3) the time within which the process of promotion will be initiated and can be completed. It is made clear that in the event the information laid before the Court does not disclose a satisfactory position to resolve the dispute in the manner attempted by the order dated 15 th July, 2014 in Civil Appeal No.6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals passed by this court, the court may proceed to recall the aforesaid order and hear the appeals on merits.

List the applications after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER