

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 34 AND 35

(Application for Clarification / Modification and exemption from filing Official Translation)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment / Modification filed by Mr. S. R. Setia)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Impleadment / Directions filed by Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Advocate)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Impleadment filed by Dr. Monika Gosain, Advocate)
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6549 OF 2014

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Clarification / Modification and exemption from filing Official Translation
filed by Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6550 OF 2014

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ETC.

...APPLICANTS

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that I.A Nos. 34 and 35 (Application for Clarification / Modification) in C.A No. 6549 of 2014 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“I.A. 34/2014 AND I.A. 35/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6549/2014

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned Additional Advocate General, Uttar Pradesh shall inform the Court on the next date fixed: (1) the total number of PAC Head Constables amongst the appellants; (2) the total number of posts of Sub-Inspector, PAC, that is available for being filled up; and (3) the time within which the process of promotion will be initiated and can be completed. It is made clear that in the event the information laid before the Court does not disclose a satisfactory position to resolve the dispute in the manner attempted by the order dated 15 th July, 2014 in Civil Appeal No.6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals passed by this court, the court may proceed to recall the aforesaid order and hear the appeals on merits.

List the applications after two weeks. ”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the following fresh applications have been filed by the following Advocates which have not been registered for the reasons:-

Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has on 17.10.2014 filed an application for Impleadment to implead the applicants as party petitioners but he has not filed an application for permission to file an application for Impleadment. Hence the same has not been registered. (Copy enclosed)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate has also on 17.10.2014 filed an application for Modification of Court's Order dated 15.07.2014 in I.A No. 9 (Application for Impleadment in C.A No. 6549 of 2014 and the same is defective for the reasons:-

- (i) That full Cause Title of Civil Appeal not given.
- (ii) That Supporting affidavit not filed by all the applicants.
- (iii) Paper books of Civil Appeal have not been filed.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate has filed an application for Impleadment to implead the applicants as party petitioners but the same is defective for the reasons:-

- (i) That an application for permission to file an application for Impleadment has not been filed.
- (ii) That full Cause Title of Civil Appeal not given.
- (iii) That Supporting affidavit not filed by all the applicants.
- (iv) Paper books of Civil Appeal have not been filed.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has filed an application for Impleadment to implead the applicants as party petitioners but the same is defective for the reasons:-

- (i) That an application for permission to file application for Impleadment has not been filed.
- (ii) That full Cause Title of Civil Appeal not given.
- (iii) Paper books of Civil Appeal have not been filed.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate has filed an application for Clarification / Modification of Court's Order dated 15.07.2014 in connected Civil Appeal No. 6550 of 2014 after taking N.O.C from the erstwhile counsel, Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed but the same is defective for the reasons:-

(i) That the said application has not been addressed to the Hon'ble Chief Justice Of India.

(ii) That in prayer of the application above mentioned i.e. Clarification / Modification in para III she is seeking recalling the order dated 15.07.2014 instead of filing separate application.

(iii) Paper books of Civil Appeal have not been filed.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that all the fresh applications are defective, hence have not been registered. Hence not circulated.

The application nos. 34 and 35 above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR