

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 34/2014, I.A. 35/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6549/2014

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 15.07.2014  
AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)Date : 31/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties :

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr. Abhinav Kr. Malik, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.  
For Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.  
Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. 34/2014 AND I.A. 35/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.  
6549/2014

Order dated 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 disposing of Civil Appeal No.6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals is recalled. All the cases will now be decided on merits.

List the Civil Appeal No.6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals for hearing in the month of January, 2015.

All Intervention/impleadment applications be listed along with the main case.

I.A. Nos. 34/2014 and 35/2014 are disposed of in the above terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 34 & 35 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6549 OF 2014

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ORS. . . . .APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. . . . .RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Order dated 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 disposing of Civil Appeal No.6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals is recalled. All the cases will now be decided on merits.

List Civil Appeal No.6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals for hearing in the month of January, 2015.

All Intervention/impleadment applications be listed along with the main case.

I.A. Nos. 34/2014 and 35/2014 are disposed of in the above terms.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI  
OCTOBER 31, 2014