

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29267 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Impleadment)

CONSTABLE 2460/343 CP
RAJVEER SINGH & ORS.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 23.09.2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ-A No. 51368 of 2014.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 6549 of 2014 arising out of Similar Issue was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2014. (copy of order dated 15.07.2014 marked as Annexure P-3 at page nos. 47-49)

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 29.10.2014 filed application for impleadment to implead the parties as petitioner and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No.2. (copy enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR