

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 34882/2014  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/09/2014  
IN WA NO. 51835/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

KRISHNA KANT SHUKLA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
WITH

RESPONDENT(S)

SLP(C) NO.34936/2014  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.35196/2014  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 18/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP(C) 34882/2014

Mr. Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

SLP(C) 34936/2014 &  
35196/2014

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6549 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.12.18  
16:37:23 IST  
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER