

È ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).1057/2014

SWARN SINGH RAWAT AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve
notice on the standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Tag with C.A. No. 6549 of 2014 @ SLP(C)NO. 8400/2008.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.01.06

15:53:22 IST

Reason: