

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6549 OF 2014

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6550, 6551, 6552, 6553, 6554, 6555, 6556-6561 OF 2014

AND

SLP (C) No. 29275, 29267, 34936, 35196 AND 34882 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.36

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 37 & 38

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 39

(Application for Impleadment filed by Dr. Monika Gusai, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 40 & 46

(Application for Impleadment and exemption from filing Official Translation filed by Ms. Sangeeta Kumar)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 41 & 47

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 42

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 43 & 48

(Application for Intervention filed by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 44

(Application for Impleadment filed by Dr. Monika Gusai, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 45

(Application for Impleadment filed by Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment / Modification filed by Mr. S. R. Setia)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment / Modification filed by Mr. S. R. Setia)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment on 15.10.2014 filed by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment / Modification filed by Mr. K.L. Janjani, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. K.L. Janjani, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment in C.A No. 6554/2014 filed by Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Clarification / Modification and exemption from filing Official Translation filed by Ms. Pragya Baghel, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6550 OF 2014

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal No. 6549 OF 2014.

It is submitted that I.A Nos. 34 and 35 (Application for Clarification / Modification) were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"I.A. 34/2014 AND I.A. 35/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6549/2014

Order dated 15th July, 2014 disposing of Civil Appeal No. 6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals is recalled.

All the cases will now be decided on merits.

List the Civil Appeal No. 6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals for hearing in the month of January, 2015.

All the intervention/impleadment applications be listed along with the main case.

I.A Nos. 34/2014 and 35/2014 are disposed of in the above terms. ”

(Signed Order dated 31.10.2014 is enclosed herewith)

It is submitted that M/S Deepak Goel, Ajay Kumar Singh, Monika Gusai, Sangeeta Kumar, R.P. Goyal, Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocates respectively have filed applications for impleadment/ intervention to implead the applicants as party appellant in C.A No. 6549 of 2014 and the said applications have been registered as I.A Nos. 36 to 48 respectively. Copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that M/S S.R. Setia, Sanjay Kumar Tripathi, Ms. Pragya Bhaghel, K.L. Janjani, Nitin Kumar Thakur and Dr. Kailash Chand have filed application

for impleadment/ intervention in C.A No. 6549 of 2014 which are still defective. However, the aforesaid unregistered application are not being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Civil Appeal No. 6550-6554 OF 2014

It is submitted that Ms. Pragya Baghel and Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocates have filed an application for impleadment respectively and the same are also still defective. However, the aforesaid applications are not being circulated herewith.

It is submitted that paper books of Civil Appeal No. 6553 of 2014 and 6551-6561 of 2014 have been weeded out as per rules after due preservation and counsel have not filed fresh paper books of Civil Appeal.

SLP (C) Nos. 29275 & 29267 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.11.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List these matters along with C.A No. 6549 of 2014 and other connected appeals. ”

SLP (C) Nos. 34936, 35196 & 34882 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.12.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6549 of 2014.”

It is submitted that Pursuant to above order, these matters are tagged with Civil Appeal No. 6549 of 2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.12.2014 filed application for permission to file additional documents and for exemption from filing Official Translation and the same has been registered as I.A Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. The same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate
Dr. Monika Gusai, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra