

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6549 OF 2014

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6550, 6551, 6552, 6553, 6554, 6555, 6556-6561 OF 2014

AND

SLP (C) No. 29275, 29267, 34936, 35196 AND 34882 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.49

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate on 06.12.2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 50

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate on 17.01.2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 51

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for Impleadment filed by Mr. Dushyant Parasher, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6549 OF 2014

HC PRADEEP KUMAR RAI & ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters alongwith application nos. 36-48 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List on Tuesday i.e. 20th January, 2015.”

It is submitted that Mr. Santosh kumar Tripathi, Advocate has on 06.12.2014 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as appellants which was earlier defective and now counsel has cured the defects and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 49.

It is further submitted that Mr. Santosh kumar Tripathi, Advocate has on 17.01.2015 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as appellants and the same has been registered as I.A. no. 50. Copies of both the applications are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate has on 21.01.2015

cured the defects in application for impleadment filed on 16.01.2015 and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 51, copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. Y. P. Dhingra and Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Advocates have filed separate applications for impleadment in Civil Appeal No. 6549 of 2014 which are defective for some reasons. However, the aforesaid unregistered application are not being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that paper books of Civil Appeal No. 6553 of 2014 and 6551-6561 of 2014 have been weeded out as per rules after due preservation and counsel have not filed fresh paper books of Civil Appeal.

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents in all the Civil Appeals above mentioned.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate
Dr. Monika Gusai, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR