

2 ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 2 & 3 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1057/2014  
SWARN SINGH RAWAT AND ORS Applicant(s)/  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with applns. for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 These applications were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the  
applicants/petitioners, on instructions, seeks  
permission of this Court to withdraw these  
applications.

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 are dismissed as withdrawn

with liberty to applicants/petitioner to agitate  
the matter by filing appropriate application(s).

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master